		-2003 Pocket PICOR-2, PICOR-390-RE	
	Form PTO-1595 - Modified R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		9780 <u>/ V V</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy t		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harold A. Walker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tyeis Baker-Baumann	
	9-10-03	Address: 0404 Lastici Dodlevald	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Se na Se	
	Assignment Merger	SECTION SECTION	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	SECTION SECTION	
	Other	City: GreenvilleState: OH Zip: 45331	
	09/03/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,155,767</u>	
	7. Patent (pphoadol (100.0)	RE 37,062	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00	
	Name: Steven C. Schnedler	Enclosed	
	Address: Carter Schnedler & Monteith, PA 56 Central Ave., Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	P.O. Box 2985	8. Deposit account number:	
_			
65/ 11/2003	City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802		
ei FCHOE			
	9. Signature.		
-	Steven C. Schnedler	September 8, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Rocordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		

• • · ·

.

birector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0618

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, HAROLD A. WALKER, of Johnson City, Tennessee, hereby sell and assign to Tyeis Baker-Baumann, an individual, 5404 Eastnol Boulevard, Greenville, Ohio 45331 (hereinafter Assignee), her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

Walker United States Patent No. 6,155,767, issued December 5, 2000, titled THREE-BATCH COAL LOADOUT SYSTEM AND METHOD; and

Walker United States Reissued Patent No. RE37,062, reissued February 20, 2001, titled COAL LOADING SYSTEM AND METHOD,

including all reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which each of said patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

) ss: County of <u>Washington</u>)

This <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named HAROLD A. WALKER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: Oct 27 2004

(SEAL) K:\PATMISC\Assignment - Walker to Baumann.doc

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 09/10/2003